The Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Assets and Liabilities Statement does not purport to predict

the future financial position of the Remaining Group.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Assets and Liabilities Statement should be read in

conjunction with the historical financial information of the Group as set out in Appendix I to this

circular and other financial information included elsewhere in this circular. The Unaudited Pro Forma

Consolidated Assets and Liabilities Statement does not take account of any trading or other

transactions subsequent to the dates of the respective financial statements of the companies comprising

the Group included in the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Assets and Liabilities Statement.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Assets and Liabilities Statement has been prepared by

the Directors for illustrative purposes only and because of its hypothetical nature, it may not give a

true picture of the financial position of the Remaining Group following completion of the Disposal or

at any future date.

- 24 -

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

The Group
as at

31 March 2012
Pro forma
adjustment

Pro forma
adjustment Total

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
Note 1 Note 2

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 1,289 1,289
Goodwill 235,999 235,999

237,288 237,288

Current assets
Inventories 9,225 9,225
Accounts receivables 8,212 8,212
Other receivables, deposits and

prepayments 3,076 3,076
Held-to-maturity financial

assets 11,103 11,103
Available-for-sale financial

assets 10,610 10,610
Financial assets at fair value

through profit or loss 6,388 6,388
Bank balances and cash 3,849 55,246 59,095

52,463 107,709
Assets classified as held for

sale 171,843 (171,843) –

224,306 107,709

Current liabilities
Accounts payables 3,438 3,186 6,624
Other payables and accruals 47,282 47,282
Other loan 7,168 7,168
Receipt in advance 322 322

58,210 61,396
Liabilities associated with

assets held for sale 119,408 (119,408) –

177,618 61,396

Net current assets 46,688 46,313

- 25 -

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE REMAINING GROUP

The Group
as at

31 March 2012
Pro forma
adjustment

Pro forma
adjustment Total

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Note 1 Note 2

Total assets less current
liabilities 283,976 283,601

Non-current liabilities
Convertible bonds 44,845 44,845

Deferred tax liabilities 20,697 20,697

65,542 65,542

Net assets 218,434 218,059

Capital and reserves
Share capital 92,659 92,659

Reserves 125,775 (576) 201 125,400

Shareholders’ funds 218,434 218,059

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Assets and Liabilities Statement: